. USTNOGse7
- 1983-6-25
.~ CJB5VB(E1)

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

‘M ELECTRONIC JIG SAW

- CJ65VB

Type

- |[HITACHI|




PARTS

CJIBBVB(ET)

'?f: ‘Code No. ~Parts Name . ' Q'ty Remarks
1 —_ Display Panel Assy 1| Sae altarnative parts
2 986546 - Raceptacle Housing 1
"3 | 984199 Fiber Plate (C} _ 2 _
4 | 986541 (3 Hd, Machine Screw M4 x 60 2 w/Spring Lock Washar
5 — . Stator Ass'y. 1 Ses alternative parts
6 930630 Brush Terminal Ass'y 2 ’
7 | 931701 | Bearing Lock 1
8 — Nama Plate 1
] 932642 Rivet D25x28 | 2 {10 pes.}
10 | 986540 | Housing Ass’y : ' 1 | includ. 38,39
1 963633 | . Switch 1
12 | 963632 Spring (B) 1
13 986543 -Slide Bar PR - 1
14 982095 @D Hd. Tapping Scrow ‘M4 x 20 2 w/Washer
15 | 939310Z | Connector (50081} 1~2 - (10 pes.}
16 | — | Control Circuit Ass'y’ 1 | See alternativa parts
17 | 886545 | Tail Cover , 1 o
18 930446 @ Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 16 4 w/Washer
19 9636302 Handla Cap 1
20 886542 Handle Knob 1
21 8494532 | . Spring Lock Washer 1" for M4 {10 pcs.)
22 | 949219Z | @Hd. Machine Scrow M4 x 16 4 {10 pcs.)
23 9636272 | ‘:Upper Cover Ass'y 1 | inelud. 25 ~ 27
24 962094 Mark Plate 1
25 | 963356 Washer (C) - 2
26 963354 . Falt (A) 1
27 963355 . Washaer (D} i 1
28 | 963376 | -Chip Cover - 1
29 9636282 | Plunger Ass'y ‘1 |  includ. 30
30 963386 Set Ring Ass'y 1 includ, 74
31 | 963363 | Guide Roller Ass'y , 1
32 9492392 @Hd.'Maehi.ne Screw M5x16 1 {10 pes.)
33 | 9494542 | Spring Lock Washer 1 for M5 {10 pes.)
34 | 949424Z | Washer - ' 1 | forms (10 pes.)
38 850565 HITACH! Label i1
36 | 849554Z | Nut e M4 2 {10 pes.)
37 | 963341 Nut Cover 2
38 | 937846 | Brush Holder 2
39 | 963383 Hexagon Socket Hd, Set Screw M4 x 8 2
40 | 9995021 Carbon Brush 2 (2.pes.)
41 | 937847 Brush Cap 2
42 | 938312 Slida ‘Knob (B} 1
43 9493232 Flat Hd. Screw M4 x 12 1 {10 pes.)
44 o—  Noise Suppressor 1 See alternative parts
a5 —_ Terminal 1 Ses slternative parts -
46 9636342 Switch Plate 1
47 | 954004 | @Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 16 3
48 960266 Cord Clip 1
49 . — Cord Armor 1 See afternative parts
60 940928 Wrench Holder 1
51 — Cord 1 See alternative parts
62 | 958705 | (®Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 25 1
63 | 957540 Washer (A} 1




CJB5VB(ET) -

PARTS N
'R code No.  Parts Name Q'ty  Remarks
b4 963343 Spindle 1
65 | 954015 | @Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 35 2 )
56 | 963342 | GearCoverAssy A 2 3G £ 1
o7 9492152 | @ Hd. Machine Screw M4 x8 4 {10 pos.)
58 | 958246 Folt Packing 1,
59 939465 Ba!! Bearing (629DD} 1
60 957754 Rubber Ring 1
61 —_ Armature Ass'y 1 Sea alternative p;rts
62 9392¢1 Ball Bearing (608VVC2) 1 L
63 | 984192 | Magnat Ass'y 1
64 96337.4' fFan Guida 1 )
65 | 956384 | @ Hd. Tapping Screw M4 x 20 1
66 | 9636422 | Washer v 2
67 | 963380 | - Orbital Label _ _ 1
68 9393632 Steel Ball - ) D3.969 1 (10 pes.) .
69 | 982454 Spring (C) - 1 . o ‘
70 673489 E-Type Retaining Ring 1 for Shaft & mm
71 953368 Change Knob 1
72 963366 Hotder Pin - 1
73 | 874759 "E-Type Retaining Ring 2 for Shaft 2.5 mm -
74 | 973683 | ‘Hexagon Socket Hd.Bolt M4 x8B 1| 444947
75} 963367 Felt (B} 1
76 | 9492352 | @Hd.Machine Screw M5 x 8 1 {10 pes.)
77 | 963370 Base Ass'y o 1 :
78 | 963371 Base Locker' . RAETT 1 Cw
79 949699Z | - Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt ~ M4 x 20 - 1 (10 pes.} .
80 | 963362 . | ~Spring 4 :
81| 963361 | -Plate - _ 1
82 963359 Connector Holder 1.
‘] 83 963358 - Connactor . 1
84 | 963360 | - Flat Hd. Screw M4 x8 2 made of stainless
85 | 940016 | Connecting Pisca 1
86 | 940917 Needle Rolier 1 €
87 840079 C-Type Retaining Ring 1 for Shaft 8 mm .
88 863351 Washer (B) 1
89 876326 Haxagon Socket Hd. Bolt M4 x12 2
90 863350 Weight Holder Ass'y 1
91 963349 Washer {A} 1
92 963352 Packing 1
a3 963348 Balance Waight 1
94 9636412 Orbital Cam (Q!. 1
a5 963347 Washer {A) 1
96 8638922 Gear Ass'y 1
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
Hem| Code No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
1 4 986550 Display Panal Ass'y (B} 1 includ. 2
986549 Display Panel Ass'y (B) 1 for F.R. Garmany, Austria, Switzerland includ, 2
§ | 986547C | Stator Ass'y - 115V 1 -nclud, 6
986547E { -Stator Ass'y 220V ~230VE 1 includ, 6

—

L W




_ALTERNATIVE PARTS

CJBBVB(ET)

— —
Iem| Code No. " PartsName . Remarks
5 | 986547G | Stator Ass'y 220V ~230V | 1 | for ﬁ.z., F.R. Germany, Frarice, I‘!olland,ﬁDanmarq;_-- -
| 9865536 | Stator Assy /. 220V ~230V | 1 | for S. Africa, laly, Finland, Sweden includ. 6 -|
.986547F | Stator Ass'y 240V 1 | for Australia
BSGESSJ Stator Ass'y 110V 1 for UK,
986553H | Stator Ass'y 240V 1 for U.K.
16 | 986552 Controt Circuit Ass’y 1oV ~127v] 1 .
986551 Contral Circuit Ass'y 220V~ 240V 1 !
a4 | 981372 | Noise Suppressor 1 | for N2 UK. S. Aftica, italy, F.R. Gormany,
9718282 | Noise Suppressor 1 | for Holland, Finland, Austria
982043Z | Naise Suppressor 1 for Switzorland S
| 45 [7939314Z | Terminal {50051) .1 | {for Noisa Suppressor} -
.49 | 953327 | Cord Armor | D88 1
1 -1-938051° | Card Armor D10.1 Sl
SR i R
500231Z | Cord 110V ~ 240V | 1 for U.K., S.Africa  (Cord Armor D8.8)
5002402 | Cord 115V ‘1 | forUS.A., Canada  (Card Armor DB.8)
‘6002232 | Cord 230V 1 for Singapore | (Cord Armor D10.1)
5002452 | Cord - 220V 1 | forSyra {Cord Armor D10.1)
’]:: 5002342 }.. Cord . 220V 1 for ltaly, F.R. Germany, France {Cord Armor a@a.ql.‘__;._; .
5002472 | Cord 220v 1 | for Holland, Sweden, Norway {Cord Armor D10.1) -
. ‘Cord 2207 1 | for Denmark, Finland, Austria {Cord Armor D8.8)| -+
“Cord . T b 220V 1 | for Switzerland . - . {Cord Armor D10:1) -
“-Cord '] 230V 1 for NZ.~ 5 {Cord Armor D8.8) =
Cord 240V" A ;" tor Austra '
"] #Armiature Ass'y I L1 AT I P =
Armature Ass’y RV e~230v] 1 T
< Am . .-;. : 5. Africa, [taly, F.R. Germany, France, Hollang,
;.Aﬁmturg‘}gssry B 220V ~ 230V | 1 for B AT Y i land,
,Z'A'iﬁn"'riiat'uké‘%\s'y g Toaeov 1 for Australia
"Armature Ass'y BRI 1| ferux. . -
. Armature Ass'y 240v. - 1 | for UK.
-STANDARD ACCESSORIES
l:f: Code No. ‘ Parts Name - Q'ty Remarks
501 |. 943277 Hexagon Bar Wrench 3 mm 1
502 | 9863621Z | No. 12 Blade - 1 {10 pes.)
1503 | 9636232 | No. 16 Blade {8) 1 (10 pes.)
504 |. 863624Z | No.21 Blade {B) 1 (10 pes.)
505 | 963384 Circular Guide 1 '
506.| 940092 Guida Center 1
507 | 957563 Guida Ass'y 1
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
hem| code No. Parts Nama 'ty Remarks
601 | 963620Z | No. 11 Blade (B) 1 {10 pes.)
602 | 963622Z | No. 15 Blade (B) 1 {10 pes.)
603 | 9636252 | No, 22 Blade (B) 1 {10 pes.)

Pl S

PR

Code No. 99479491




